RECOMMEND
 YJG95G10A
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJG110G10A
 1 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E188
Rev.1.3,4-Mar-24
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                             100V
● ID                                                110A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                ＜5mΩ
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=4.5V)               ＜6.5mΩ
● 100% EAS Tested
● 100% ▽VDS Tested
General Description
● Split gate trench MOSFET technology
●
/pdf/mosfet/YJG95G10A.pdf
/pdf/mosfet/YJG95G10A.pdf
RECOMMEND
 YJG95G10A
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJG110G10A
 3 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E188
Rev.1.3,4-Mar-24
■Typical Electrical and Thermal Characteristics Diagrams
 01 0 1201301401501112345ID-Drain Current (A)V DS-Dra in to  So urce  Vo lta g e  (V)Tj= 25℃3.5 VV GS = 10 V9 V8 V7 V6V
4V3V5V
Figure 1.  Output Characteristics                                              Figure 2.  Transfer Characteristics
1
10
100
1000
10000
0 20 40 60 80 100
C
-C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
p
F
)
VDS-Drain to Source Voltage (V)
Ciss
Coss
Crss
Figure 3.  Capacitance Characteristics                                                Figure 4.  Gate Charge
0
20
40
60
80
100
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
VGS-Gate to Source Voltage (V)
ID=55A
Tj=25℃
R
D
S
(o
n
) -
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 r
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
 (
m
Ω
)
0.5
1
1.5
2
-75 -25 25 75 125 175
R
D
S
(o
n
)-
D
ra
in
 t
o
 S
o
u
rc
e
 R
e
s
is
ta
n
c
e
N
o
rm
a
liz
e
d
Tj-Junction Temperature (℃)
Vgs=10V
Figure 5.  5.
/pdf/mosfet/YJG95G10A.pdf
RECOMMEND
 YJG95G10A
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJG110G10A
 4 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E188
Rev.1.3,4-Mar-24
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 20 40 60 80 100
ID-Drain Current (A)
Tj=25℃
VGS=4.5V
VGS=10V
R
D
S
(o
n
)
-
1
10
100
0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1
Is
-R
e
ve
rs
e
 D
ra
in
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
Vsd- Source to Drain Voltage (V)
25℃150℃
Figure 7.  RDS(on) VS Drain Current                                Figure 8.  Forward characteristics of reverse diode
       0.20.40.60.811.21.4-75-252575125175VGS(th)-Threshold Voltage        NormalizedTj-
Figure 9.  Normalized breakdown voltage                                     Figure 10.  Normalized Threshold voltage
0
50
100
150
-50 0 50 100 150
P
to
t-
P
o
w
e
r
D
is
s
ip
a
ti
o
n
(W
)
Tc-Case Temperature (℃)
Figure 11.  Current dissipation                                                        Figure 12.  Power dissipation
NO
T
RE
CO
MM
EN
D
FO
R
NE
W
DE
SI
GN
/pdf/mosfet/YJG95G10A.pdf
RECOMMEND
 YJG95G10A
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJG110G10A
 5 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E188
Rev.1.3,4-Mar-24
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0.1 1 10 100 1000
ID
-D
ra
in
-S
o
u
rc
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(A
)
VDS-
Figure 13.  Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance                               Figure 14.  Safe Operation Area
■ Test Circuits & Waveforms
VDD
DUT
A
Vds
G
D
S
L
25Ω
Tp
G
D S
Tp
VGS
ID
VDS
Tp
BVDSS
IAS
EAS=1/2*L*IAS2
Figure A.  Unclamped Inductive Switching (UIS) Test Circuit & Waveform
NO
T
RE
CO
MM
EN
D
FO
R
NE
W
DE
SI
GN
/pdf/mosfet/YJG95G10A.pdf
RECOMMEND
 YJG95G10A
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJG110G10A
 6 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E188
Rev.1.3,4-Mar-24
.21yangjie.com
VDD
DUT
C1
G
D
S
G
D
S
VGS
R1
R2
IG
R3
Qgs
Qg
Qgd
VGS (V)
Figure
 B.
G
ate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
/pdf/mosfet/YJG95G10A.pdf
RECOMMEND
 YJG95G10A
FOR NEW DESIGN  YJG110G10A
 7 / 8
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E188
Rev.1.3,4-Mar-24
■  PDFN5060-8L-B-1.1MM Package information
Note:
1.Controlling dimension:in millimeters.
2.General tolerance:±0.10mm.
3.The pad layout is for reference purposes only.
D2
E
2
Top View
正面视图
Bottom View
背面视图
Side View
侧面视图
SYMBOL
MILLIMETER
MIN NOM MAX
D 5.15 5.35 5.55
E 5.95 6.15 6.35
A 1.00 1.10 1.20
A1 0.254 BSC
A2 0.10
D1 3.92 4.12 4.32
E1 3.52 3.72 3.92
D2 5.00 5.20 5.40
E2 5.66 5.86 6.06
E3 0.254 REF
E4 0.21 REF
L1 0.56 0.66 0.76
L2 0.50 BSC
b 0.31 0.41 0.51
e 1.27 BSC
E
Suggested Solder Pad LayoutTop View
10q2
0
2
5
0
5
0
E
3
E
4
NO
T
RE
CO
MM
EN
D
FO
R
NE
W
DE
SI
GN
/pdf/mosfet/YJG95G10A.pdf
/pdf/mosfet/YJG95G10A.pdf